





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 105-010A	19,550.000	1.00000	19,550.00	1.00000	19,550.00		
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM) CA							
0010 107-019A	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA							
0015 201-005A	17.200	3,700.00000	63,640.00	3,000.00000	51,600.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING ACRE							
0020 203-005A	(1.000)	980.00000	980.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS (RR TIE RETAINING WALL) LS							
0025 203-015A	35,110.000	3.80000	133,418.00	7.75000	272,102.50		
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030 203-020A	1.000	5,950.00000	5,950.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
REM OF BRIDGE (TIMBER)	EACH						
0035 203-035A	1.000	10,500.00000	10,500.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
REM OF CONC CULV (MONOLITHIC)	EACH						
0040 203-065A	404.000	9.80000	3,959.20	7.50000	3,030.00		
REM OF CURB	FT						
0045 203-070A	488.000	8.00000	3,904.00	7.00000	3,416.00		
REM OF CURB & GUTTER	FT						
0050 203-075A	4,489.000	3.10000	13,915.90	8.00000	35,912.00		
REM OF FENCE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 203-125A	(1.000)	2,850.00000	2,850.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (BUSINESS PARK SIGN)	L S						
0060 203-130B	3,952.000	3.50000	13,832.00	0.60000	2,371.20		
REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	SF						
0065 204-006A	(1.000)	15,500.00000	15,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
OBLITERATION OF OLD ROAD	L S						
0070 205-005A	87,675.000	16.50000	1,446,637.50	15.50000	1,358,962.50		
EXCAVATION	CY						
0075 205-040A	12,000.000	37.00000	444,000.00	50.00000	600,000.00		
GRANULAR BORROW	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080 205-060A	3,100.000 MG WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	0.05000	155.00	0.01000	31.00		
0085 205-071A	200.000 CY EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS	60.00000	12,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00		
0090 210-005A	715.000 CY STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1	33.00000	23,595.00	55.00000	39,325.00		
0095 210-015A	283.000 CY COMPACTING BACKFILL	134.00000	37,922.00	275.00000	77,825.00		
0100 212-011A	14,327.000 FT FIBER WATTLE	3.00000	42,981.00	6.00000	85,962.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105 212-060A	6.000 EACH	3,100.00000	18,600.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00		
STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE							
0110 212-095A	2.000 EACH	235.00000	470.00	55.00000	110.00		
INLET PROTECTION							
0115 301-005A	45,596.000 TON	22.50000	1,025,910.00	40.00000	1,823,840.00		
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0120 301-010A	340.000 CY	24.50000	8,330.00	115.00000	39,100.00		
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0125 303-022A	33,609.000 TON	33.00000	1,109,097.00	50.00000	1,680,450.00		
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0130 303-052A	1,065.000 CY	43.00000	45,795.00	105.00000	111,825.00		
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE (T)							
0135 401-020A	6,161.000 GAL	3.00000	18,483.00	7.00000	43,127.00		
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0140 405-245A	16.000 EACH	1,350.00000	21,600.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00		
APPROACH							
0145 405-410A	743.000 TON	165.00000	122,595.00	145.00000	107,735.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV CL SP-T (SP-3)							
0150 405-435A	18,473.000 TON	120.00000	2,216,760.00	145.00000	2,678,585.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0155 502-025A	28.400 CY	1,100.00000	31,240.00	4,200.00000	119,280.00		
	CONC CL 40-A						
0160 503-005A	3,365.000 LB	13.00000	43,745.00	5.50000	18,507.50		
	METAL REINF						
0165 511-005A	371.100 SY	51.00000	18,926.10	75.00000	27,832.50		
	CONC WATERPROOF SYS (TYPE D)						
0170 560-005A	(1.000) LS	18,500.00000	18,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION						
0175 578-005A	(1.000) L S	383,000.00000	383,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT (Height=4', Width=6' Length=259' Box Culvert)						





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0180 584-005A	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHORING	LS						
0185 602-025A	145.000	75.50000	10,947.50	140.00000	20,300.00		
12" PIPE CULV	FT						
0190 602-045A	710.000	102.00000	72,420.00	180.00000	127,800.00		
24" PIPE CULV	FT						
0195 602-055A	286.000	128.00000	36,608.00	225.00000	64,350.00		
30" PIPE CULV	FT						
0200 604-015A	113.000	94.00000	10,622.00	180.00000	20,340.00		
8" IRR PIPE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0205 604-085A	980.000 48" IRR PIPE FT	314.00000	307,720.00	390.00000	382,200.00		
0210 605-025A	318.000 12" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	91.00000	28,938.00	160.00000	50,880.00		
0215 605-455A	1.000 MANHOLE TY A EACH	6,700.00000	6,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0220 605-615A	3.000 INLET TY 3 EACH	5,750.00000	17,250.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00		
0225 605-630A	1.000 INLET TY 8 EACH	31,500.00000	31,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0230 608-025A	4.000	789.00000	3,156.00	700.00000	2,800.00		
12" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0235 608-045A	4.000	988.00000	3,952.00	900.00000	3,600.00		
24" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0240 608-055A	2.000	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
30" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0245 609-025A	1.000	73,500.00000	73,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00		
MINOR STR (INLET HEADWALL)	EACH						
0250 609-025B	1.000	93,000.00000	93,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00		
MINOR STR (IRR STR A)	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0255 609-025C	1.000	93,000.00000	93,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00		
MINOR STR (IRR STR B)	EACH						
0260 610-030A	281.000	11.00000	3,091.00	11.00000	3,091.00		
FENCE TY 3 B	FT						
0265 610-035A	115.000	79.00000	9,085.00	80.00000	9,200.00		
FENCE TY 4 (7')	FT						
0270 610-045A	454.000	10.50000	4,767.00	10.00000	4,540.00		
FENCE TY 5 B	FT						
0275 610-250A	20.000	830.00000	16,600.00	900.00000	18,000.00		
BRACES	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0280 612-005A	1,547.000 GUARDRAIL (OBSOLETE 2018) FT	30.00000	46,410.00	35.00000	54,145.00		
0285 612-050A	3.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 1 (obsolete) EACH	3,700.00000	11,100.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00		
0290 612-110A	3.000 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR EACH	1,650.00000	4,950.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00		
0295 612-156A	3.000 CONCRETE TERMINAL TY B EACH	2,050.00000	6,150.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00		
0300 615-257A	24.000 CURB TYPE 2 FT	57.00000	1,368.00	115.00000	2,760.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0305 615-260A	835.000 CURB TYPE 5 FT	29.50000	24,632.50	95.00000	79,325.00		
0310 615-331A	534.000 GUTTER TYPE 1 FT	51.00000	27,234.00	120.00000	64,080.00		
0315 615-491A	4,158.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 1 FT	30.50000	126,819.00	50.00000	207,900.00		
0320 615-651A	404.000 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR TYPE 1 FT	67.50000	27,270.00	75.00000	30,300.00		
0325 616-010A	413.000 SIGNS TY B SF	27.50000	11,357.50	30.00000	12,390.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0330 616-035A	799.000 SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES LB	10.50000	8,389.50	10.00000	7,990.00		
0335 616-045A	710.000 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B LB	9.40000	6,674.00	10.00000	7,100.00		
0340 616-055A	0.970 BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D MFBM	15,000.00000	14,550.00	15,500.00000	15,035.00		
0345 616-065A	9.000 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B EACH	2,850.00000	25,650.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00		
0350 616-080A	3.000 REINSTALL SIGNS EACH	532.00000	1,596.00	300.00000	900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0355 617-005A	14.000	126.00000	1,764.00	130.00000	1,820.00		
DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH						
0360 617-020A	10.000	104.00000	1,040.00	110.00000	1,100.00		
DELINEATOR TY 4	EACH						
0365 617-045A	3.000	34.00000	102.00	35.00000	105.00		
DELINEATOR TY 9	EACH						
0370 621-005A	10.100	404.00000	4,080.40	1,000.00000	10,100.00		
SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						
0375 621-010A	10.100	1,150.00000	11,615.00	1,200.00000	12,120.00		
SEEDING	ACRE						





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0380 624-005A	29.200 CY	114.00000	3,328.80	500.00000	14,600.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=0.5')							
0385 624-005B	22.000 CY	114.00000	2,508.00	375.00000	8,250.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=0.75')							
0390 624-005B	8.000 CY	114.00000	912.00	375.00000	3,000.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP (D50=0.75')							
0395 626-010A	2,147.000 SF	21.00000	45,087.00	25.00000	53,675.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							
0400 626-040A	12.000 EACH	98.50000	1,182.00	125.00000	1,500.00		
BARRICADE TY 3							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0405 626-050A	300.000 EACH	15.50000	4,650.00	20.00000	6,000.00		
DRUMS							
0410 626-076A	4,800.000 HR	1.50000	7,200.00	1.50000	7,200.00		
ARROW BOARD TY C							
0415 626-092A	18,760.000 FT	2.50000	46,900.00	2.75000	51,590.00		
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
0420 626-093A	19,170.000 FT	0.90000	17,253.00	0.15000	2,875.50		
TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE							
0425 626-105A	592.000 HR	65.50000	38,776.00	70.00000	41,440.00		
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0430 626-115B	312.000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) DAY	73.00000	22,776.00	75.00000	23,400.00		
0435 626-116A	1,375.000 TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER FT	43.50000	59,812.50	50.00000	68,750.00		
0440 626-117A	960.000 R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER FT	13.00000	12,480.00	7.00000	6,720.00		
0445 626-118A	3.000 TEMP CRASH CUSHION EACH	3,800.00000	11,400.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00		
0450 626-120A	300.000 FLAGGER CONTROL HR	65.50000	19,650.00	75.00000	22,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0455 626-135A	125.000 EACH	13.50000	1,687.50	15.00000	1,875.00		
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS							
0460 630-025A	76,593.000 FT	0.20000	15,318.60	0.15000	11,488.95		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE							
0465 631-010A	0.500 MILE	14,000.00000	7,000.00	7,500.00000	3,750.00		
RUMBLE STRIPS							
0470 634-005A	6.000 EACH	965.00000	5,790.00	500.00000	3,000.00		
MAILBOX (TYPE A)							
0475 640-005A	43.800 SY	31.00000	1,357.80	95.00000	4,161.00		
DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE (TYPE II)							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0480 640-010A	132.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY	5.25000	693.00	12.00000	1,584.00		
0485 640-010A	16.400 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY	42.50000	697.00	50.00000	820.00		
0490 640-015A	82,898.000 SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III) SY	1.90000	157,506.20	2.00000	165,796.00		
0495 645-010A	(1.000) C3 FIELD LAB LS	102,000.00000	102,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00		
0500 654-025A	20.200 COMPOST (UNGULATE MANURE) ACRE	4,750.00000	95,950.00	4,800.00000	96,960.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0505 675-005A	(1.000)	94,500.00000	94,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
SURVEY	LS						
0510 675-010A	5,200.000	1.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	5,200.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						
0515 677-005A	(1.000)	6,450.00000	6,450.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
RECORD DRAWINGS	L S						
0520 S501-17A	6,274.000	95.00000	596,030.00	100.00000	627,400.00		
MSE RETAINING WALL (SMALL SEGMENTAL BLOCK)	SF						
0525 S610-05A	51.000	210.00000	10,710.00	210.00000	10,710.00		
REM & RESET FENCE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19943230330

Counties: Jerome

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A019(943)

Contract Time: 220 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0530 S630-10A	1,733.000	16.00000	27,728.00	12.00000	20,796.00		
SPECIAL PAV MARKINGS	SF						
0535 S900-50A	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION PARTNERING	CA						
0540 S901-05A	16.000	1,800.00000	28,800.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00		
SP FIBER OPTIC JUNCTION BOX	EACH						
0545 S901-05B	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
SP RELOCATE PUMP AND SERVICE	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0550 S901-05C	1.000 EACH	3,100.00000	3,100.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
SP STANDPIPE							
0555 S901-05D	2.000 EACH	1,550.00000	3,100.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
SP ADJUST INLET							
0560 S901-05G	2.000 EACH	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
SP REM & RESET GATE							
0565 S901-05H	1.000 EACH	92,500.00000	92,500.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00		
SP REM & RESET OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE							
0570 S904-05A	(1.000) LS	15,500.00000	15,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00		
SP LANDSCAPE REPAIR							





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0575 S904-05B	(1.000)	78,500.00000	78,500.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
SP FLASHING BEACONS	LS						
0580 S911-05A	2,521.000	87.00000	219,327.00	60.00000	151,260.00		
SP VINLY FENCE	FT						
0585 S911-05B	11,573.000	33.00000	381,909.00	40.00000	462,920.00		
SP 2" PC CONDUIT	FT						
0590 S912-05A	93.000	28.50000	2,650.50	30.00000	2,790.00		
SP WETLAND SEEDING	SY						
0595 S913-05A	632.000	116.00000	73,312.00	200.00000	126,400.00		
SP ROCK MULCH	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A019(943	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0600 S913-05B	408.000 CY	48.00000	19,584.00	240.00000	97,920.00		
SP STORMWATER BERM							
0605 S913-05C	1,050.000 CY	48.00000	50,400.00	115.00000	120,750.00		
SP STORMWATER BERM (LONGITUDINAL)							
0610 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS	880,000.00000	880,000.00	1,543,768.35000	1,543,768.35		
MOBILIZATION							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$11,953,365.00		\$15,749,000.00		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$11,953,365.00		\$15,749,000.00		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$11,953,365.00</b>		<b>\$15,749,000.00</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19943230330

**Counties:** Jerome

**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A019(943)

**Contract Time:** 220 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** US-93, 300 SOUTH RD

**Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals**

\$0.00

\$0.00

**Contract Grand Totals**

\$11,953,365.00

\$15,749,000.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum